## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	N			
		Execution Date			
Patrick J. Treado		06/02/2006			
Matthew P. Nelson			06/02/2006		
Hugh W. Hubble II			06/05/2006		
Jason Neiss			06/07/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA				
Name:	ChemImage Corporation				
Street Address:	1701 Market Street				
Internal Address:	Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP				
City:	Philadelphia				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19103				
PROPERTY NUMB		Nu	nber		
Property Type		Number			
Application Numbe	r:	11450149	1450149		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(215)96	3-5001			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.		
Phone:	215-963	-5863			
Email: jtroilo@morganlewis.com					
Correspondent Name: Sharon McCullen					
Address Line 1: 1701 Market Street					
Address Line 2: Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP					
Address Line 4:		phia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		056751-5013US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sharon McCullen			
		JL	PATENT		
500511192			REEL: 020787 FRAME: 0792	>	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

8

# TIME AND SPACE RESOLVED STANDOFF HYPERSPECTRAL IED EXPLOSIVES LIDAR DETECTION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, ChemImage Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware and having a place of business at 7301 Penn Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15208 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-1-

### PATENT REEL: 020787 FRAME: 0794

Attorney Docket No. 056751-5053

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

87

County of State of	~~	Patrick J. Treado Full Name of First Assignor		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2006.	SS.	$\frac{315 \text{ S. Lexington Ave.}}{Pittsburgh, PA 15208}$ $\frac{Address}{First Assignor's Signature}$ $\frac{6/2/36}{Date}$		
Names of additional inventors attached [x] Yes [] No				
County of State of Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2006. Notary Public	SS.	Matthew P. Nelson Full Name of Second Assignor 425 Manor-Harrison City Rd. Harrison City, PA 15636 Address		
		Second Assignor's Signature <u>6-2-01</u> Date		
Names of additional inventors attached [X] Yes [] No				
County of State of		Hugh W. Hubble II Full Name of Third Assignor		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2006. Notary Public	SS.	1119 Smokey Wood Dr. Swissvale, PA 15218 Address Address Third Assignor's Signature G/S-10C Date		
Names of additional inventors attached [X] Yes [] No				

PATENT REEL: 020787 FRAME: 0795

Attorney Docket No. 056751-5053

County of	Jason Neiss			
State of	Full Name of Fourth Assignor			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2006. Notary Public	SS. 2750 Beechwood Blvd Pittsburgh PA 15217 Address Fourth Assignor's Signature <u>6/7/2006</u> Date			
Names of additional inventors attached [] Yes [x] No				

PATENT REEL: 020787 FRAME: 0796

-3-